

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

To: Smoky River Water Commission

"the Owner" 2nd Street NW SE-8-78-21-W5M

Subject: Order of an Executive Officer - Boil Water Order

The Drinking Water Supply located in Falher, Alberta and municipally described as: Smoky River Regional Water Management Commission (supplying the following communities: Falher, Girouxville, Guy, Donnelly, Jean Cote, Smoky River Water Co-op Station, the Smoky River Water Co-op fill station, & any locations supplied by the

above)

2nd Street NW SE-8-78-21-W5M

This notice is to inform you that on February 13, 2025, the undersigned Executive Officer of Alberta Health Services determined that the Order of an Executive Officer – Boil Water Order issued November 29, 2024, had been complied with.

For further information please contact the writer at 780-536-6683.

Dylon Gallant, CPHI(C) Executive Officer Alberta Health Services Dyllant

High Prairie • High Prairie Health Complex • Environmental Public Health

5101 38 St, High Prairie, AB, Canada T0G 1E0

https://www.ahs.ca/eph